




Capital Improvement Plan

City of Elk River, Minnesota

PROJECTS BY FUNDING SOURCE

2014 2018thru

TotalSource Project# Priority 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Capital Outlay Reserve

FD-09 26,00026,000Vehicle extrication equipment n/a

TC-01 590,000135,500 207,500 72,000 175,000Annual Technology Upgrades n/a

616,000161,500 207,500 72,000 175,000Capital Outlay Reserve Total

City Development Fund

AD-05 65,00065,000Citywide Wayfinding Plan n/a

II-41 100,000100,000Phase II Natures Edge Business Center n/a

165,000165,000City Development Fund Total

City Wide Trunk Utilities

Plan-01 40,00040,000 Mining Study n/a

40,00040,000City Wide Trunk Utilities Total

Donors

OK-13 73,00043,000 10,000 10,000 10,000Oak Knoll Lighting Project n/a

73,00043,000 10,000 10,000 10,000Donors Total

Economic Development Authority

II-41 300,000300,000Phase II Natures Edge Business Center n/a

300,000300,000Economic Development Authority Total

Equipment Replacement Fund

101 195,80018,200 82,200 52,200 25,200 18,000Pinewood Equipment Replacement n/a

BZ-01 110,00027,500 27,500 27,500 27,500Vehicle Replacement n/a

CH-04 7,0007,000Vehicle replacement n/a

Eng-1 25,00025,000Vehicle replacement n/a

FD-01 155,00040,000 25,000 45,000 45,000Vehicle Replacement n/a

FD-02 50,00050,000Fire Truck Replacement - Grass Rigs n/a

FD-03 500,000500,000Fire Truck Replacement - Engines n/a

FD-05 235,000235,000Fire Truck Replacement - Other n/a

PD-01 468,000108,000 108,000 72,000 108,000 72,000Marked Squad Replacement & Additions n/a

PD-02 185,00035,000 50,000 50,000 50,000Unmarked Squad Replacement & Additions n/a

PD-03 70,00035,000 35,000CSO Vehicle Replacement & Additions n/a

PD-04 33,0009,000 12,000 12,000Police Department - Other Equipment n/a

PD-07 40,00040,000Special Operation Truck n/a

PK-14 164,900164,9002014 Park Maintenance Equipment n/a

PK-15 134,800134,8002015 Park Maintenance Equipment n/a
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PK-16 236,600236,6002016 Park Maintenance Equipment n/a

PK-17 193,200193,2002017 Park Maintenance Equipment n/a

PK-18 169,000169,0002018 Park Maintenance Equipment n/a

ST-01 129,00028,000 101,000Vehicle Replacement - pickup trucks n/a

ST-02 410,000205,000 205,000Dump Truck Replacement n/a

ST-03 343,000343,000Heavy Equipment Replacement n/a

ST-04 180,85077,750 65,000 26,550 11,550Other Equipment Replacement n/a

4,035,150983,350 511,500 584,850 1,253,900 701,550Equipment Replacement Fund Total

Federal Grants

II-32 320,000320,000Eastern Area Trail & Mobility Imp. n/a

320,000320,000Federal Grants Total

Government Buildings Reserve

BL-07 237,597226,557 11,040Activity Center n/a

BL-11 48,00048,000Fire Station #1 projects n/a

PS-03 475,292155,000 33,122 287,170Public Safety Building maintenance n/a

SC-03 75,00015,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000Annual Sealcoat Program n/a

835,889241,557 218,000 59,162 15,000 302,170Government Buildings Reserve Total

Ice Arena

IA-01 120,000120,000Ice Arena Equipment n/a

IA-02 343,950343,950Ice Arena Major Building Repair n/a

463,950343,950 120,000Ice Arena Total

Liquor Fund

LS-01 100,000100,000Northbound Building Maintenance n/a

LS-03 42,00042,000Liquor store fiber optics n/a

OK-13 62,00062,000Oak Knoll Lighting Project n/a

204,000104,000 100,000Liquor Fund Total

Municipal State Aid

PM-01 3,500,0002,500,000 1,000,000Pavement Management Program n/a

SC-03 1,518,126291,721 297,555 303,506 309,576 315,768Annual Sealcoat Program n/a

ST-12 250,000250,000Signalization of 193rd Avenue & Evans Street n/a

5,268,126291,721 2,797,555 303,506 1,309,576 565,768Municipal State Aid Total

Park Improvement Fund

PIF-14 276,000276,0002014 park improvement projects n/a

PIF-15 274,500274,5002015 park improvement projects n/a

PIF-16 268,000268,0002016 park improvement projects n/a

PIF-17 143,000143,0002017 park improvement projects n/a

PIF-18 143,000143,0002018 park improvement projects n/a

1,104,500276,000 274,500 268,000 143,000 143,000Park Improvement Fund Total
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Pavement Management Fund

PM-01 4,530,0001,350,000 3,180,000Pavement Management Program n/a

SC-03 334,52972,929 52,644 75,876 71,692 61,388Annual Sealcoat Program n/a

4,864,52972,929 1,402,644 75,876 3,251,692 61,388Pavement Management Fund Total

Sewer Fund

WW-02 170,00050,000 60,000 60,000Lift Station Rehabilitation n/a

WW-03 400,000400,000Jet/Vacuum truck n/a

WW-06 135,00030,000 70,000 35,000Vehicle Replacement n/a

WW-15 110,000110,000Replace Generators n/a

WW-17 3,000,0003,000,000Plant Expansion Master Plan n/a

3,815,0003,050,000 430,000 130,000 110,000 95,000Sewer Fund Total

State grants

II-41 500,000500,000Phase II Natures Edge Business Center n/a

WW-17 3,000,0003,000,000Plant Expansion Master Plan n/a

3,500,0003,500,000State grants Total

Storm Sewer

PM-01 300,000150,000 150,000Pavement Management Program n/a

300,000150,000 150,000Storm Sewer Total

Street Improvement  Reserve

II-00 250,000150,000 100,000Intersection Enhancements n/a

II-32 80,00080,000Eastern Area Trail & Mobility Imp. n/a

II-33 150,00060,000 30,000 30,000 30,000Intersection Improvements n/a

II-34 120,00040,000 40,000 40,000Monument Signs n/a

II-35 180,000100,000 80,000Boulevard Improvements n/a

QZ 500,000500,000Quiet Zones n/a

SL-09 12,00012,000Signal Light Painting n/a

1,292,000750,000 250,000 142,000 150,000Street Improvement  Reserve Total

Trunk Utility Fund

II-38 300,000300,000Well #7 Filter n/a

II-39 250,000250,000Proctor Ave water main n/a

II-40 150,000150,000Highland Ave. Water Main n/a

II-41 400,000400,000Phase II Natures Edge Business Center n/a

WW-17 1,000,0001,000,000Plant Expansion Master Plan n/a

2,100,0001,700,000 400,000Trunk Utility Fund Total

Utility Revenue Bonds

WW-17 5,619,0005,619,000Plant Expansion Master Plan n/a

5,619,0005,619,000Utility Revenue Bonds Total

Page 32014-2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN



TotalSource Project# Priority 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

34,916,14417,642,007 6,671,699 1,765,394 6,793,168 2,043,876GRAND TOTAL
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